



Cox Marine is holding a Careers Day as it seeks to recruit for a range of new positions ahead of production ramp up of the CXO300

Oct 15, 2021 08:17 BST

# Cox Marine announces further recruitment drive as production of its diesel outboard ramps up

Careers Day at Cox Marine's Brighton City Airport headquarters is being held to showcase a variety of vacancies in production, logistics, quality, sales, and engineering.

**Shoreham – 15 October 2021** – Cox Marine has confirmed details of its latest Careers Open Day on 23<sup>rd</sup> October as it seeks to recruit around 15 new employees. Backed by a strong base of shareholders and private investors, the company has developed a ground-breaking marine diesel outboard

engine, the CXO300, which went into production in May 2020. With production now entering its second shift and about to ramp up, the company is now looking to fill another round of vacancies as the company seeks to meet the high demand for its engines.

Cox Marine has a global distributor network with a consistently growing order book and the business is seeking to fill 10 vacancies in its busy production team, 3 positions in logistics, 2 in quality, and a number of other positions in its sales and engineering divisions.

Speaking about the open day, Richard Lind, Head of Enterprise Excellence, said: "This continues to be a very exciting time for everyone at Cox Marine. Not only is the CXO300 diesel outboard a truly innovative product, but we have also created a complex, high precision, 'no-fault forward' manufacturing facility using cutting-edge technology to deliver a game-changing and highly sought-after product for the global marine market. This is a great opportunity to join a fantastic team of people that are delivering a revolutionary engine."

Significant investment, including an additional injection of financing earlier this year, means that Cox Marine has been able to put in place enviable state-of-the-art production facilities, with a smart technology-driven assembly line and an integrated Manufacturing Execution System (MES). This ensures exceptional quality standards are delivered to meet the 'no-fault forward' philosophy. Smart technology is used throughout the production process with cameras and Wi-Fi-enabled DC tooling just some of the features in place to ensure the flawless quality of each Cox outboard produced.

Those interested in the roles are encouraged to book an appointment by emailing <a href="mailto:recruitment@coxpowertrain.com">recruitment@coxpowertrain.com</a>. Candidates should bring along a CV and those with previous assembly experience are particularly encouraged to apply.

To book your appointment please email <a href="mailto:recruitment@coxpowertrain.com">recruitment@coxpowertrain.com</a>

**ENDS** 

### Media contacts:

Rachel Bridge, Marketing Communications Manager

## Cox Powertrain Limited

E: marketing@coxpowertrain.com

# Media information & images:

Karen Bartlett

Saltwater Stone

E: k.bartlett@saltwater-stone.com

# **About Cox Marine**

Cox Marine is a leading British design and engineering innovator of diesel engines developed for marine applications globally.

Based on the South Coast of England, Cox Marine is backed by a solid base of private institutional investors. As a result, the company has been able to implement a long-term development programme of ground-breaking new products.

Led by ex-Cosworth CEO, Tim Routsis, whose background lies in engine development in global automotive, aerospace, and marine markets, the company's mission was to deliver a completely new concept in diesel engines that has the potential to revolutionise the marine market.

The high-powered 300hp diesel outboard engine is an innovative product offering a new marine propulsion option and is redefining standards within the maritime industry. Delivering the same performance and packaging of a gasoline outboard but with the fuel efficiency and reliability of a diesel inboard, this purpose built outboard has begun to revolutionise the market and is now in full production at Cox Marine's headquarters in Shoreham-By-Sea

Cox is supported by a worldwide distributor network made up of 35

distributors covering 100 countries.

For further information, visit <a href="https://www.coxmarine.com">www.coxmarine.com</a>

# **Contacts**



Karen Bartlett
Consultant
PR & Communications
k.bartlett@saltwater-comms.com
+44 (0) 1202 669244